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JURISDICTION LEAD POC TITLE/AFFILIATION EMAIL 

ALAMANCE COUNTY Alva Sizemore Alamance Co. Asst. EM Coord. alva.sizemore@alamance-nc.com 

Village of Alamance Ben York   

City of Burlington Roger Manuel EM Director rmanuel@ci.burlington.nc.us 

Town of Elon Richard White   

Town of Gibsonville Ben Baxley   

City of Graham Melissa Guilbeau City Planner mguilbeau@cityofgraham.com 

Town of Green Level Quentin McPhatter   

Town of Haw River Jeff Earp   

City of Mebane David Cheek   

Town of Ossipee Richard Overman   

Town of Swepsonville Raymond Herring   

    

DURHAM COUNTY Mark Schell EM Coordinator/Durham CI/CO mschell@dcone.gov 

City of Durham Mark Schell EM Coordinator/Durham CI/CO mschell@dcone.gov 

    

ORANGE COUNTY Josh Hollingsworth EM Planner jhollingsworth@orangecountync.gov 

Town of Carrboro Travis Crabtree Fire Chief tcrabtree@townofcarrboro.org 

Town of Chapel Hill Matt Sullivan EM Coordinator MSULLIVAN@townofchapelhill.org 

Town of Hillsborough    

UNC – Chapel Hill Ron Campbell EM Coordinator rcampbe@psafety.unc.edu 

    

Project Management Team 

Local PM – Orange Co. Kirby Saunders Orange Co. EM Coordinator ksaunders@orangecountync.gov 

State PM – North Carolina Ryan Cox NCEM - Mitigation Planning Sup. ryan.cox@ncdps.gov 

Planning - AECOM Mike Robinson AECOM – Senior Mitigation Planner mike.robinson@aecom.com 

 


